Local {8

Government

Group

Agenda

Meeting title: Economy and Transport Programme Board

Meeting date: 8 September 2011

Meeting time: 11.00am

Meeting venue:  Smith Square Rooms 1 & 2, Local Government House

Item

Part1 Main agenda items for Discussion

1. Welcome and introductions

2 Membership, terms of reference, meeting dates and
) appointments to outside bodies

3. Road Safety

4 Local Growth Campaign — supporting council’s
) ambition for local economic growth

5. Transport devolution

6. Economic development improvement offer

7. Business Plan headlines

Part2 Information items

8. Business rates — paper attached
9. Economy Update — paper attached
10. Note of previous meeting - attached

Time

11.00am

11.10am
11.20am
11.40am
12.05pm
12.30pm

12.40pm

12.55pm

Date of Next Meeting: Thursday 17 November 2011, 11.00am — 1.00pm
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