

Agenda

Meeting title: Economy and Transport Programme Board

Meeting date: 8 September 2011

Meeting time: 11.00am

Meeting venue: Smith Square Rooms 1 & 2, Local Government House

	Item	Time	Page
Part 1	Main agenda items for Discussion		
1.	Welcome and introductions	11.00am	
2.	Membership, terms of reference, meeting dates and appointments to outside bodies	11.10am	
3.	Road Safety	11.20am	
4.	Local Growth Campaign – supporting council's ambition for local economic growth	11.40am	
5.	Transport devolution	12.05pm	
6.	Economic development improvement offer	12.30pm	
7.	Business Plan headlines	12.40pm	
Part 2	Information items	12.55pm	
8.	Business rates – paper attached		
0.	Dusiliess Tales – paper allactieu		
9.	Economy Update – paper attached		
10.	Note of previous meeting - attached		

Date of Next Meeting: Thursday 17 November 2011, 11.00am - 1.00pm